

CHANGE ORDER NO: 2 - FINAL CITY PROJECT NO. 3-C-018-22 CONTRACT DATE: April 2, 2024 CONTRACTOR: Abay Construction, Inc.			PROJECT NAME:		167th & Ridgeview Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement			
			-					
			ENCUMBRANCE NO.			SCON-100374		
			-					
ENGINEE	R: Payne & Brockway, P.A.							
					ORIGINAL UNIT	REVISED UNIT		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Original QTY	REVISED QTY	UNIT	PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL	
7**	15" PVC SDR 26	210	181	LF	\$246.00	N/A	(\$7,134.00)	
11**	Existing 18" PVC to be Removed	87	58	LF	\$21.00	N/A	(\$609.00)	
17**	Extra Depth in Manholes	58.5	60	VF	\$900.00	N/A	\$1,350.00	
20**	Trench & Backfill (16'-18')	396	383	LF	\$42.00	N/A	(\$546.00)	
21**	Trench & Backfill (18'-20')	79	63	LF	\$43.00	N/A	(\$688.00)	
25**	Line B Modification	0	1	LS	N/A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
26**	Relocation of Manhole A-2	0	1	LS	N/A	\$8,977.00	\$8,977.00	
27**	Additional Restoration	0	1	LS	N/A	\$2,137.30	\$2,137.30	
DOCUME	NTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHE	.D						
	nal Contract Sum						\$450,767.00	
Net change by Previous Change Orders						2	\$204.00	
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was							\$450,971.00	
	Total Change Order Amount						\$8,487.30	
Remaining Owner's Allowance							\$0.00	
The Cont	ract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) Increased (Decreased)							
by This Change Order						<u> </u>	\$8,487.30	
	Contract Sum With All Approved Change							
	S Will Be						\$459,458.30	
The state of the s	Contract Time						N/A	days
	ract time Will Be							
	ged) Byract Time With All Approved Change						N/A	days
	ers is						N/A	days
The Day	of Substantial Completion as of the							
Date of This Change Order Therefore is						1	N/A	
RECOMMENDED			APPROVED					
City of Olathe Public Works			Abay Construction	n, Inc.				
Project N	lanager - Austin Lamparter		Contractor					
	() + la monter			100	ν Ω	11 0		
Ву	austin Lamporten		Ву	- VY	am De	sh Sha	M	
Date:	8/21/2024		Date:		8/22/70	241	- 10-	
APPROVE	ED				1 -10	•		
CITY OF C	DLATHE, CITY ENGINEER							
By:	Nate Baldwin							
	Nate Baldwin		5.0					
Date:	8/23/2024		9					
5 ******								
By:	City Clerk		AGREEMENT TO T	HIS	-	day of		2024
	5.5, 5.5							